
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011276-2021 

Contract

C375 (2021) - Supply of Substation Steel Structures

Northern Ireland Electricity Networks Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011276

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b37e  

Published 20 May 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Ireland Electricity Networks Limited

120 Malone Road,

Belfast,

BT9 5HT

Contact

Catherine Quinn

Email

catherine.quinn@nienetworks.co.uk

Telephone

+44 12345678

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011276-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011276-2021
mailto:catherine.quinn@nienetworks.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Fax

+44 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nienetworks.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

http://www.nienetworks.co.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C375 (2021) - Supply of Substation Steel Structures

Reference number

C375 (2021)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44210000 - Structures and parts of structures

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The supply of substation steel structures for the NIE distribution and transmission network
for a period of five years subject to satisfactory performance review, with an option, entirely
at the discretion of the contracting entity, to extend up to a three year period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,376,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 9

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Five year framework for the Supply of Substation Steel Structures with option to extend up
to a further three year period.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 30%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 70%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Each framework agreement will be for a period of five (5) years with an option, exercisable
entirely at the discretion of the contracting entity and subject to the terms of the framework
agreement, to extend by a further optional period of up to three (3) years, with a total
potential duration of eight (8) years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 187-453005

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C375 (2021)

Title

C375 (2021) Supply of Substation Steel Structures

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:453005-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Environmental Fabrications Ltd

17 Mound Road, Dromore, County Down. BT25 1DL

Dromore

BT25 1DL

Telephone

+44 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

M.Hasson and Sons Limited

17 Glebe Road, Rasharkin, Co. Antrim, N.Ireland, BT44 8SS

Rasharkin

BT44 8SS

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 9

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NK Fencing Ltd

40 Trailcock Road

Carrickfergus

BT38 7NU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OB Construction

53A Eden Road

Knockloughrim

BT45 8PL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 9

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhyal Engineering Ltd

Units 2 & 8, Thornton Industrial Estate Milford Haven Pembrokeshire

Milford Haven

SA73 2RX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,376,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Ireland Electricity Networks Limited

120 Malone Road

Belfast

BT9 5HT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland

Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-10T16:28:26+0100
	TCPDF




